## Taylor Borough Civil Service Commission

122 UNION STREET TAYLOR, PENNSYLVANIA 18517 Phone: (570) 562-1400 Fax: (570) 562-1415 TaylorBorough.com

JOHN HARRISON, PRESIDENT JAMES PETRUNICH, SECRETARY KENNETH F. MICKAVICZ ATTORNEY WILLIAM T. JONES, Solicitor

## TAYLOR BOROUGH CIVIL SERVICE MEETING AGENDA January 31, 2022 at 6:30 PM

Held At: Taylor Borough Municipal Building 122 Union Street Taylor, PA 18517

- Call to Order
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Roll Call
- Public Input
- Old Business
- New Business
  - A. \*\* Consider a motion to approve the May 17, 2021 Meeting Minutes.
  - B. Nomination for a Chairman.
  - C. Nomination for a Secretary.
  - D. Administer a non-competitive examination to the Chief of Police as per the Borough Code's Civil Service Provision and applicable law including to the extent applicable, inter alia, 8 Pa.C.S.A. § 1184 and 53 P.S. § 55638.
  - E. Recess for executive session to administer examination in item "C" if passed.
  - F. Reconvene Meeting and Call to Order.
  - G. Consider a motion to certify Chief Brian M. Holland for Civil Service certification for Police Chief of Taylor Borough.

H.

- Public Input
- Adjournment

\*NOTE\* Any person with a disability requiring a special accommodation to attend a Council Meeting should notify the Borough Secretary at (570) 562-1400 as early as possible, but not later than 3 business days prior to the meeting. Taylor Borough will make every effort to provide a reasonable accommodation.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Amended at the January 31, 2022 Meeting.